

## City of Acworth Clean Up Challenge



## Acworth City Council Clean Up Challenge Waiver

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ release, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Acworth Police Department, its employees, volunteers, officials, and the City of Acworth. In the case of an injury, I waive all claims against the City of Acworth, its employees, volunteers, officials, the Acworth Police Department. I release the City of Acworth, its employees, volunteers, officials, the Acworth Police Department of any and all claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever kind and nature arising from my participation in this program. I hereby covenant not to sue those named herein and I do hereby further state that neither I nor my heirs, executors, assigns and transfers will ever sue at any time the City of Acworth, its employees, volunteers, officials, the City of Acworth Police Department for negligence or liability of any type on their behalf or from another participant in this program.

The undersigned agrees, as a further consideration and inducement for this release and indemnity agreement, that it shall apply to all unknown and unanticipated injuries and damages directly and indirectly resulting from the said accident, as well as to those now disclosed.

By signing below, you are agreeing that photos taken of you during this activity may be used by the Acworth Police Department for promotional purposes only.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge(s) receipt of a copy of this release before signing it.

Signature

Date